Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR LOT OF LAND OR GROUND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HAZLE, 

COUNTY OF LUZERNE AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BEING A PORTION OF LOTS NOS. TEN 

(10) AND ELEVEN (11) IN 

SQUARE NO. TWO HUNDRED TWENTY ONE (221) ON THE PLOT OR PLAN OF THE DIAMOND ADDITION TO 

THE CITY OF HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA, AND FURTHER BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED A FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF 

PEACE AND 23RD STREETS;